
MENTAL HEALTH ORGANIZATION 
LIAISONS AND CLIENT ACCESS NUMBERS 

 
COMMUNITY TREATMENT SYSTEMS TEAM 

 
TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL 

 
Ralph Summers, Manager 

 
(503) 945-9827 
Ralph.H.Summers@state.or.us  

 
Anita Miller, Oregon Health Plan (OHP) Coordinator 
 

 
(503) 947-5522        Fax:  (503) 947-5547 
Anita.Miller@state.or.us

Kellie Skenandore, OHP Mental Health Services Specialist (503) 947-5530         Fax (503) 947--5547 
Kellie.M.Skenandore@state.or.us

Debra Scott, OHP Chemical Dependency Liaison (503) 945-5962 
Debra.L.Scott@state.or.us 

 
Sandra Moreland, Older Adult Services Coordinator 

 
(503) 945-9715 
Sandra.MORELAND@state.or.us

 
Bill Bouska, Child/Adolescent Mental Health Program Coordinator 

 
(503) 945-9717 
Bill.Bouska@state.or.us  

 
Judy Rinkin, Family Partnership Specialist 

 
(503) 947-5525 
Judy.Rinkin@state.or.us  

Ellen Pimental, ITS Child/Adolescent Services Specialist (503) 947-5523 
Ellen.Pimental@state.or.us

Derek Wehr, OSH/SCIP Child/Adolescent Specialist (503) 947-5527 
Derek.Wehr@state.or.us

Kathy Seubert, Early Childhood Services Specialist (503) 947-5526 
Kathy.K.Seubert@state.or.us

Matthew Pearl, Child and Family Community Services Specialist (503) 947-5524 
Matthew.Pearl@state.or.us

Kathleen Burns, OSH Adolescent Services Specialist (503) 947-5529 
Kathleen.Burns@state.or.us 

Richard Templeton, Disaster Planning and Response Coordinator (503) 9459703 

Richard.Templeton@state.or.us 
DHS/OMHAS Address: 

 500 Summer Street NE, E-86, Salem, OR   97301-1118      (503) 945-7821 
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	Ellen Pimental, ITS Child/Adolescent Services Specialist
	Matthew.Pearl@state.or.us


